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NATIONAL: 4 IN 10 DEMS WANT BIDEN
TO STEP ASIDE IN 2024

But these voters don’t have a favored alternate

West Long Branch, NJ — Even though most Democrats hold a favorable opinion of President Joe
Biden, only one in four would want him to run for a second term. More than 4 in 10 would prefer to see
the incumbent step aside in favor of another candidate according to a Monmouth (“Mon-muth”)
University Poll of self-identified Democrats and Democratic-leaning voters. These voters, however, do
not have a clear idea of who they would like to see as the party’s nominee in Biden’s stead.

Three in four Democrats (74%) have a favorable opinion of Joe Biden and just 14% hold an
unfavorable view. However, when asked what they want to see happen in 2024 if the choice was up to

them, nearly half (44%) would like Biden to step aside so someone else can run as the Democrat for

president. Just 25% say their preference is for Biden to
PREFERENCE FOR

pursue a second term, while 30% say they have no preference 2024 DEM NOMINATION

. . . National Democratic voters, March 2023
either way. Among voters who identify as strong Democrats

— representing just over half of the party’s electorate — 36%

Biden
want Biden to run again and 36% would prefer him to step No fun
preference 329;}"
aside. Among voters with very liberal political views — 30% °
representing just over one-quarter of Democrats nationwide —
Biden
more than half (52%) want Biden to turn the reins over to St%p
aside
someone else and just 22% say they prefer to see the 44%
incumbent seek another term. A majority of Democratic % MONMOUTH
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voters under 50 years old (54%) would also like to see Biden

defer to another candidate in 2024.
Half (51%) of the Democratic electorate cannot offer a name when asked who they would like to

see as the party’s nominee if Biden does not run. Among those who do have a preferred alternative, Vice
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President Kamala Harris (13%) is the only potential contender who registers above single digits. These
results are basically the same among party voters who specifically say they want Biden to step aside for
another candidate.

“Democrats appear to be saying they like the job Biden has done, but maybe it’s time for him to
move on when his term is up. However, no top tier of candidates emerges when these voters are asked to
name a preferred alternative. Part of that could simply be the holding pattern that Democrats are in
because Biden has signaled that he will, in fact, run,” said Patrick Murray, director of the independent
Monmouth University Polling Institute.

About half the Democratic voters polled indicate they initially supported a candidate other than
Biden during the 2020 presidential primary season, including 20% who backed Vermont Sen. Bernie
Sanders and 11% who supported Massachusetts Sen. Elizabeth Warren. One-third (33%) of Democrats
say they backed Biden from the start. Among those who initially supported a candidate other than Biden
for the nomination, 44% feel their first-choice candidate would actually have done a better job as
president. Another 46% feel their initial preference would have performed about the same as Biden and
just 9% feel that candidate would have done a worse job than Biden. Sanders supporters (66%) are much
more likely than those who backed Warren (35%) or another candidate (26%) to feel their initial choice
would have done a better job than Biden.

The poll also asked Democratic voters about their views of leaders in the party. These opinions
are largely positive, with the main difference being varying levels of familiarity and name recognition.
The more widely known party leaders, other than Biden, include Sanders (71% favorable and 12%
unfavorable), Warren (64%—12%), and Harris (64%—19%). The most highly rated figures are former
President Barack Obama (89%—5%) and former First Lady Michelle Obama (86%—4%). Other
Democratic officeholders that are familiar to a majority of the party’s electorate include former Georgia
legislator Stacey Abrams (64%—6%), Transportation Secretary Pete Buttigieg (58%—10%), Minnesota
Sen. Amy Klobuchar (48%—12%), California Gov. Gavin Newsom (47%—13%), and Michigan Gov.
Gretchen Whitmer (46%—-9%). Only 1 in 4 voters can rate Illinois Gov. J.B. Pritzker (18%—6%). Author
Marianne Williamson, who ran in 2020 and has announced her intention to run again in 2024, is also
known by just 1 in 4 voters and has a net negative rating of 11% favorable and 16% unfavorable.

The Monmouth University Poll was conducted by telephone and online from March 16 to 20,
2023 with 542 Democrat and Democrat leaning voters in the United States. The question results in this
release have a margin of error of +/- 6.3 percentage points for the full sample. The poll was conducted by

the Monmouth University Polling Institute in West Long Branch, NJ.
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QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)
[Q1-7 held for future release.]

8. Looking ahead to the 2024 presidential election and the Democratic nomination, what
would you prefer to see happen if the choice was up to you? Would you prefer to see Joe Biden
run for a second term, or would you prefer to see Joe Biden step aside so someone else can
run as the Democrat, or do you have no preference either way?

March

2023

Prefer to see Joe Biden run for a second term 25%
Prefer to see Joe Biden step aside so someone 44
else can run as the Democrat °
Have no preference either way 30%
(VOL) Don’t know 1%
() (542)

8A. If Joe Biden decides not to run, who would you like to see as the Democratic nominee for
president? [LIST WAS NOT READ]

March

2023

Kamala Harris 13%
Bernie Sanders 6%
Elizabeth Warren 4%
Pete Buttigieg 6%
Michelle Obama 1%
Marianne Williamson 1%
Gavin Newsom 3%
J.B. Pritzker 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 1%
Gretchen Whitmer 1%
Amy Klobuchar 1%
Hillary Clinton 1%
Hakeem Jeffries 1%
Cory Booker 1%
Katie Porter 1%
Barack Obama 1%
Other 6%
(VOL) Don’t know 51%
(n) (542)

9. I'm going to read you the names of some leaders in the Democratic Party. Please tell me

if your general impression of each is favorable or unfavorable, or if you don’t really have an
opinion. If you have not heard of the person, just let me know. First, [READ NAME]. [NAMES
WERE ROTATED]

Favorable Unfavorable No opinion Not heard of (n)
President Joe Biden 74% 14% 11% 1% (542)
Vice President Kamala Harris 64% 19% 15% 1% (542)
Author Marianne Williamson 11% 16% 21% 52% (542)
Former Georgia legislator Stacey Abrams 64% 6% 17% 13% (542)
Transportation Secretary Pete Buttigieg 58% 10% 19% 13% (542)
Illinois Governor J.B. Pritzker 18% 6% 27% 49% (542)
Michigan Governor Gretchen Whitmer 46% 9% 23% 22% (542)
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(Q9 Continued) Favorable Unfavorable No opinion Not heard of (n)

Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar 48% 12% 19% 20% (542)
California Governor Gavin Newsom 47% 13% 28% 12% (542)
Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders 71% 12% 13% 3% (542)
Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth Warren 64% 12% 18% 7% (542)
Former President Barack Obama 89% 5% 5% 0% (542)
Former First Lady Michelle Obama 86% 4% 10% 0% (542)

10. As you may recall, a number of Democratic candidates received support for president in
2020 before Joe Biden won the nomination. Who did you initially support for the nomination in
20207 [LIST WAS READ ONLY IF NEEDED]

March

2023

Joe Biden 33%
Bernie Sanders 20%
Elizabeth Warren 1%
Amy Klobuchar 3%
Pete Buttigieg 8%
Kamala Harris 4%
Mike Bloomberg 1%
Cory Booker 1%
Someone else 1%
No one 6%
Do not remember 12%
(n) (542)

[Question 11 was asked only of those who named a candidate other than Biden in Q10: n=287, moe=+/-8.7%)]

11. Looking back over the past two years, do you think the candidate you initially supported for
president would have done a better job than Joe Biden has done, would have done a worse job
than Joe Biden has done, or would have performed about the same as Joe Biden has done as
president?

March

2023

Better than Biden 44%
Worse than Biden 9%
About the same as Biden 46%
(VOL) Don't know 1%
(n) (287)

METHODOLOGY

The Monmouth University Poll was sponsored and conducted by the Monmouth University Polling
Institute from March 16 to 20, 2023 with a probability-based national random sample of 542 registered
voters who identify with or lean toward the Democrat Party. Interviews were conducted in English, and
included 151 live landline telephone interviews, 229 live cell phone interviews, and 162 online surveys via
a cell phone text invitation. Telephone numbers were selected through a mix of random digit dialing and
list-based sampling. Landline respondents were selected with a modified Troldahl-Carter youngest adult
household screen. Interviewing services were provided by Braun Research, with sample obtained from
Dynata (RDD, n= 189), Aristotle (list, n= 260) and a panel of prior Monmouth poll participants (n= 93).
Monmouth is responsible for all aspects of the survey design, data weighting and analysis. The full
sample is weighted for region, age, education, gender and race based on voter list and US Census
information (ACS 2021 one-year survey). For results based on this sample, one can say with 95%
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confidence that the error attributable to sampling has a maximum margin of plus or minus 6.3 percentage
points, adjusted for sample design effects (1.50). Sampling error can be larger for sub-groups (see table
below). In addition to sampling error, one should bear in mind that question wording and practical
difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce error or bias into the findings of opinion polls.

DEMOGRAPHICS (weighted)
Self-Reported
52% Strong Democrat
21% Democrat, not strong
27% Independent, lean Dem.
42% Male
58% Female
23% 18-34
23% 35-49
26% 50-64
28% 65+
55% White
22% Black
16% Hispanic
7% Asian/Other
30% High school or less
31% Some college
39% 4 year degree
MARGIN OF ERROR
unweighted  moe
sample (+/-)
TOTAL 542 6.3%
SELF-REPORTED PARTY  Strong Dem. 300 8.5%
ID Dem., not strong 104 14.4%
Indep., lean Dem. 138 12.5%
IDEOLOGY Very liberal 155 11.8%
Somewhat liberal 123 13.3%
Moderate-conservative 253 9.3%
GENDER Male 239 9.5%
Female 303 8.5%
RACE White, non-Hispanic 350 7.9%
Other 184 10.9%
AGE 18-49 198 10.5%
50-64 161 11.6%
65+ 175 11.1%
REGION Northeast 126 13.1%
Midwest 122 13.3%
South-Gulf 173 11.2%
Southwest, West 121 13.4%
COLLEGE GRADUATE No degree 210 10.2%
4 year degree 331 8.1%
INCOME <$50K 149 12.1%
$50 to <§100K 159 11.7%
$100K+ 214 10.1%
#HitH
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TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Strong Dem, not Indep, Very Somewht Moderate
Dem strong lean D Liberal Liberal -Cons Male Female

M8. !aool;jn? alhetad to tgeihZ024 Preferdtci see Joe Biden run for a 25% 36% 1% 17% 22% 28% 25% 30% 22%
presidential election and the second term
T o it Prefer to see Joe Biden step aside 44% 36% 55% 49% 52% 37% 43% 44% 43%
the chgice was up to you? Would SO someone else can run as the
you [READ 1], or would you Democrat
[READ 2], or'do you [READ 3] Have no preference either way 30% 27% 33% 34% 26% 34% 31% 25% 34%

[VOL] Dont know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%

RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West

M8. Looking ahead to the 2024 Prefer to see Joe Biden run for a 23% 27% 14% 30% 39% 26% 27% 27% 21%
presidential election and the second term
o o o it Prefer to see Joe Biden step aside 48% 38% 54% 39% 32% 41% 44% 39% 51%
the choice was up to you? Would S0 someone else can run as the
you [READ 1], or would you Democrat
[READ 2], or do you [READ 3] Have no preference either way 28% 33% 31% 31% 27% 32% 26% 33% 28%

[VOL] Dont know 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0%

COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+

M8. Looking ahead to the 2024 Prefer to see Joe Biden run for a 26% 23% 28% 23% 24%
presidential election and the second term
\E)ngg i,fﬂ%?g}g}'?g t!g;, t\’:\;ﬁ}en if Prefer to see Joe Biden step aside 42% 46% 39% 52% 44%
the choice was up to you? Would SO someone else can run as the
you [READ 1], or would you Democrat
[READ 2], or do you [READ 3] Have no preference either way 31% 29% 32% 24% 32%

[VOL] Dont know 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
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TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Strong Dem, not Indep, Very Somewht Moderate
Dem strong lean D Liberal Liberal -Cons Male Female
MBA. If Joe Biden decides not to Kamala Harris 13% 19% 5% 8% 16% 9% 13% 11% 14%
run, who would you like to see as .
the Democratic nominee for Bernie Sanders 6% 3% 10% 8% 11% 8% 3% 8% 5%
VA NoT Reapy o ST Elizabeth Warren 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Pete Buttigieg 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Michelle Obama 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Marianne Williamson 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Gavin Newsom 3% 4% 4% 2% 8% 1% 2% 5% 2%
JB Pritzker 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Gretchen Whitmer 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Hillary Clinton 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Hakeem Jeffries 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Cory Booker 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Katie Porter 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Barack Obama 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Other 6% 5% 10% 5% 4% 10% 6% 8% 5%
[VOL] Dont know 51% 45% 55% 61% 40% 49% 58% 47% 55%
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RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
MBA. If Joe Biden decides not to Kamala Harris 9% 18% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 17% 7%
run, who would you like to see as .
the Democratic nominee for Bernie Sanders 7% 5% 11% 4% 0% 5% 4% 3% 13%
\B\?issidﬁnot"i{ E);AI\EE')\{]END' HST Elizabeth Warren 5% 2% 2% 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2%
Pete Buttigieg 9% 3% 6% 9% 6% 4% 7% 9% 4%
Michelle Obama 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Marianne Williamson 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Gavin Newsom 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7%
JB Pritzker 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Gretchen Whitmer 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Hillary Clinton 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Hakeem Jeffries 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Cory Booker 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Katie Porter 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Barack Obama 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2%
Other 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7%
[VOL] Dont know 49% 55% 47% 45% 65% 49% 55% 53% 49%
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COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
MB8A. If Joe Biden decides not to Kamala Harris 13% 13% 12% 18% 9%
run, who would you like to see as .
the Democratic nominee for Bernie Sanders 6% 6% 3% 6% 9%
ident?
%Zssldﬁnot-]- QEES]END' LIST Elizabeth Warren 2% 6% 3% 3% 5%
Pete Buttigieg 6% 7% 2% 10% 9%
Michelle Obama 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Marianne Williamson 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Gavin Newsom 2% 6% 1% 5% 5%
JB Pritzker 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Gretchen Whitmer 1% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Amy Klobuchar 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Hillary Clinton 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Hakeem Jeffries 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Cory Booker 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Katie Porter 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Barack Obama 2% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Other 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
[VOL] Dont know 55% 46% 64% 44% 45%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Strong Dem, not Indep, Very Somewnht Moderate
Dem strong lean D Liberal Liberal -Cons Male Female
MOA. President Joe Biden: Favorable 74% 87% 62% 60% 78% 76% 70% 76% 73%
Please tell me if your general
impression is favorable or Unfavorable 14% 5% 20% 25% 17% 7% 16% 15% 13%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 11% 7% 17% 15% 5% 17% 13% 8% 14%
h f th just let
hoard of the person, Just let me Not heard of 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
MOA. President Joe Biden: Favorable 75% 73% 64% 78% 87% 79% 74% 75% 70%
Please tell me if your general
impression is favorable or Unfavorable 14% 13% 21% 11% 6% 10% 14% 14% 17%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 10% 13% 14% 11% 7% 10% 12% 11% 13%
Egg\l;\(li. of the person, just let me Not heard of 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
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COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
M9A. President Joe Biden: Favorable 71% 79% 74% 70% 76%
Please tell me if your general
impression is favorable or Unfavorable 16% 11% 13% 19% 12%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 12% 10% 13% 9% 12%
heard of th , just let
k;e]g;v. of the person, just let me Not heard of 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Sérong Dem, not IInderIJj I_\{)eryl Slc_)rtr;ewlht Mocc;ierate Mal . |
em strong ean iberal iberal -Cons ale emale
M9B. Vice President Kamala Favorable 64% 76% 52% 51% 68% 72% 58% 59% 68%
Harris: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 19% 15% 19% 28% 20% 12% 23% 22% 17%
unfavorable, or if you don'’t really n
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 15% 9% 28% 18% 11% 16% 17% 18% 13%
heard of th , just let
know, | person, Justierme Not heard of 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp—%lk— Sgut?- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest ul West
MQB_. Vig? Presidﬁnt Kamala Favorable 63% 65% 59% 67% 72% 58% 63% 69% 64%
arris: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 21% 17% 23% 21% 11% 25% 17% 14% 23%
unfavorable, or if you don'’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 15% 16% 18% 10% 17% 15% 18% 16% 12%
heard of th , just let
Know, | person Justietme Not heard of 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
M9B. Vice President Kamala Favorable 66% 60% 65% 63% 62%
Harris: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 18% 21% 16% 23% 21%
unfavorable, or if you don'’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 15% 17% 19% 11% 17%
Eﬁg\:ﬂ of the person, just let me Not heard of 1% 1% 0% 39, 0%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Strong Dem, not Indep, Very Somewht Moderate
Dem strong lean D Liberal Liberal -Cons Male Female
M9C. Author Marianne Favorable 11% 10% 10% 14% 14% 9% 11% 14% 9%
Williamson: Please tell me if your ’ ° ° ° ° ° ’ ° °
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 16% 19% 9% 15% 23% 17% 12% 18% 15%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 21% 24% 16% 19% 25% 27% 17% 13% 27%
heard of th , just let
know, - Pereon JUsTErme Not heard of 52% 46% 65% 52% 38% 471% 60% 55% 49%
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RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
M9C. Author Marianne Favorable 9% 14% 14% 1% 7% 12% 11% 13% 8%
Williamson: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 21% 10% 12% 19% 18% 19% 15% 12% 20%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 20% 23% 21% 23% 20% 19% 24% 21% 22%
heard of th , just let
know, - Peeon JAsTERme Not heard of 50% 53% 53% 46% 54% 50% 50% 54% 51%
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
M9C. Author Marianne Favorable 12% 9% 15% 8% 10%
Williamson: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 9% 27% 10% 15% 22%
unfavorable, or if you don't really n
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 22% 21% 24% 19% 19%
heard of th just let
know, | person, Justierme Not heard of 57% 43% 52% 57% 49%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Strong Dem, not Indep, Very Somewht Moderate
Dem strong lean D Liberal Liberal -Cons Male Female
M9D. Former Georgia legislator Favorable 64% 72% 59% 51% 1% 64% 60% 63% 64%
Stacey Abrams: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 10% 4%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don'’t really have an opinion. If you No opinion 17% 12% 18% 24% 12% 17% 19% 13% 19%
have not heard of the person, just
lot me know. person. Ju Not heard of 13% 9% 15% 20% 9% 14% 15% 14% 13%
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
M9D. Former Georgia legislator Favorable 65% 62% 63% 62% 66% 66% 55% 72% 59%
Stacey Abrams: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 7% 5% 4% 12% 6% 9% 5% 3% 9%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. If you No opinion 19% 14% 16% 15% 20% 16% 21% 16% 15%
h t heard of th , just
o R e OT I PErSom. JUSt - ot heard of 9% 19% 17% 1% 8% 9% 19% 9% 18%
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
M9D. Former Georgia legislator Favorable 60% 69% 55% 67% 69%
Stacey Abrams: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 5% 9% 4% 7% 10%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don'’t really have an opinion. If you No opinion 17% 16% 22% 12% 15%
h. t heard of th , just
lot me know. 0 e Person JUSE ot heard of 18% 6% 20% 14% 7%
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TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Sérong Dem, not IIndepIj I_\{)eryl S(LJrgewrt Mogerate Mal . |
em strong ean iberal iberal -Cons ale emale
M9E. Transportation Secretary Favorable 58% 67% 45% 50% 64% 61% 54% 58% 58%
Pete Buttigieg: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 10% 8% 1% 14% 15% 7% 10% 15% 7%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don'’t really have an opinion. If you No opinion 19% 16% 20% 24% 13% 20% 22% 16% 21%
h. t heard of th , just
letme know . PereOnJISE ot heard of 13% 8% 24% 12% 7% 12% 14% 11% 14%
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
MOE. Transportation Secretary Favorable 71% 43% 49% 68% 64% 63% 65% 53% 53%
Pete Buttigieg: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 1% 9% 10% 1% 11% 14% 10% 5% 14%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. If you No opinion 14% 26% 24% 13% 17% 14% 16% 24% 20%
h t heard of th just
letme know . Pereen IS Not heard of 4% 23% 17% 9% 8% 9% 9% 18% 12%
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree deg>|:ee <$50K $50-100K $100K+
MOE. Transportation Secretary Favorable 51% 69% 43% 66% 67%
Pete Buttigieg: Please tell me if
your general impression is Unfavorable 8% 14% 9% 9% 14%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don'’t really have an opinion. If you No opinion 24% 12% 27% 13% 13%
h t heard of th , just
lot e know 0. e Persom USE ot heard of 18% 5% 21% 1% 6%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Strong Dem, not Indep, Very Somewht Moderate
Dem strong lean D Liberal Liberal -Cons Male Female
MOF. lllinois Governor J.B. Favorable 18% 21% 17% 13% 14% 15% 20% 24% 13%
Pritzker: Please tell me if your ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 9% 7% 6% 6%
unfavorable, or if you don'’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 27% 29% 26% 26% 29% 24% 28% 27% 27%
heard of th , just let
know, - Peeon JASHERMe Not heard of 49% 45% 53% 53% 54% 52% 45% 43% 53%
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
MOF. lllinois Governor J.B. Favorable 15% 21% 16% 17% 21% 15% 28% 14% 15%
Pritzker: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 1% 5% 2% 13% 5% 5%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 33% 19% 21% 29% 34% 28% 22% 30% 26%
heard of th , just let
know, - Pereon Justierme Not heard of 45% 54% 58% 44% 40% 55% 36% 50% 54%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL Democratic Voters -- 3/27/23
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
MOF. lllinois Governor J.B. Favorable 16% 20% 21% 13% 20%
Pritzker: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 7% 5% 7% 7% 5%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 25% 31% 28% 24% 28%
heard of th , just let
know. | person, JisiErme Not heard of 52% 44% 44% 57% 48%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Strong Dem, not Indep, Very Somewht Moderate
Dem strong lean D Liberal Liberal -Cons Male Female
'\Gﬂg(t;'hMid\}i\?r?? Gov%rlnor ol Favorable 46% 52% 38% 40% 48% 55% 41% 50% 42%
retchen Whitmer: Please tell me
if your general impression is Unfavorable 9% 10% 2% 12% 8% 3% 13% 10% 8%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have ?n opinion. If you No opinion 23% 19% 32% 25% 26% 18% 24% 25% 22%
h t heard of th , just
letme know . Pereen IS Not heard of 22% 19% 28% 23% 18% 23% 22% 15% 27%
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
M9G. Michigan Governor Favorable 56% 33% 35% 56% 53% 53% 50% 40% 42%
Gretchen Whitmer: Please tell me
if your general impression is Unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 15% 9% 8% 11% 9% 7%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don'’t really have an opinion. If you No opinion 22% 25% 30% 15% 21% 22% 28% 27% 15%
h t heard of th , just
ot e know 0 e Persem JUSt Nt heard of 14% 32% 30% 14% 18% 17% 11% 24% 36%
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
M9G. Michigan Governor Favorable 40% 54% 31% 48% 59%
Gretchen Whitmer: Please tell me
if your general impression is Unfavorable 10% 8% 8% 9% 9%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don’t really have an opinion. If you No opinion 26% 19% 34% 18% 16%
e L orpoard of the person, Just Nt heard of 25% 19% 27% 26% 16%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Strong Dem, not Indep, Very Somewht Moderate
Dem strong lean D Liberal Liberal -Cons Male Female
%9!;. I\;I]inneg?ta Setnelaltor Arfny Favorable 48% 55% 44% 40% 53% 54% 45% 50% 47%
obuchar: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 12% 13% 5% 15% 19% 9% 10% 17% 8%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 19% 16% 24% 23% 20% 18% 21% 14% 24%
heard of th , just let
know, - Pereon JUsTErme Not heard of 20% 16% 27% 23% 8% 19% 23% 19% 21%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL Democratic Voters -- 3/27/23
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
M9H. Minnesota Senator Amy Favorable 60% 33% 36% 56% 62% 53% 57% 41% 44%
Klobuchar: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 1% 13% 15% 13% 6% 14% 10% 9% 15%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 19% 21% 22% 13% 21% 16% 20% 23% 17%
heard of th , just let
Koo, O e person, justiet me Not heard of 10% 33% 28% 18% 1% 16% 13% 27% 23%
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
M9H. Minnesota Senator Amy Favorable 44% 55% 34% 52% 58%
Klobuchar: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 10% 15% 12% 8% 16%
unfavorable, or if you don't really n
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 20% 18% 25% 22% 13%
fklﬁg\l;\(li. of the person, just let me Not heard of 26% 12% 299, 18% 13%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Strong Dem, not Indep, Very Somewht Moderate
Dem strong lean D Liberal Liberal -Cons Male Female
M9I. California Governor Gavin Favorable 47% 53% 46% 35% 50% 53% 42% 46% 47%
Newsom: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 13% 11% 10% 20% 16% 8% 15% 16% 1%
unfavorable, or if you don'’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 28% 25% 27% 34% 31% 30% 27% 27% 29%
heard of th just let
know, | person Justietme Not heard of 12% 10% 17% 1% 3% 9% 16% 1% 13%
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
M. California Governor Gavin Favorable 45% 49% 43% 52% 50% 50% 29% 44% 63%
Newsom: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 16% 9% 14% 13% 12% 9% 20% 11% 13%
unfavorable, or if you don'’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 33% 23% 29% 26% 28% 32% 40% 26% 16%
heard of th , just let
know, - persen. Justierme Not heard of 6% 20% 14% 9% 10% 8% 11% 19% 8%
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
MOI. California Governor Gavin Favorable 43% 53% 38% 47% 54%
Newsom: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 12% 15% 15% 10% 13%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 31% 25% 32% 29% 24%
L\ﬁg&? of the person, just let me Not heard of 15% 7% 15% 14% 9%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL Democratic Voters -- 3/27/23
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Sérong Dem, not IIndepIj I_\{)eryl S(LJrgewrt Mogerate Mal . |
em strong ean iberal iberal -Cons ale emale
M9J. Vermont Senator Bernie Favorable 1% 74% 65% 70% 92% 72% 60% 68% 73%
Sanders: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 12% 12% 15% 12% 4% 14% 16% 13% 12%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 13% 11% 16% 14% 2% 13% 20% 14% 12%
L\ﬁg\xﬂ. of the person, just let me Not heard of 39, 39, 39 4% 1% 1% 4% 59% 2%
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
M9J. Vermont Senator Bernie Favorable 74% 68% 76% 67% 67% 78% 65% 70% 72%
Sanders: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 13% 12% 7% 19% 16% 13% 15% 8% 15%
unfavorable, or if you don'’t really n
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 12% 13% 1% 12% 16% 6% 18% 17% 1%
heard of th , just let
know, - Peeon Justierme Not heard of 1% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2%
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
M9J. Vermont Senator Bernie Favorable 69% 75% 72% 73% 69%
Sanders: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 15% 14%
unfavorable, or if you don'’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 15% 10% 14% 10% 15%
heard of th , just let
kﬁg\:v. of the person, just let me Not heard of 5% 1% 5% 3% 1%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Strong Dem, not Indep, Very Somewht Moderate
Dem strong lean D Liberal Liberal -Cons Male Female
M9IK. Massachusetts Senator Favorable 64% 72% 62% 51% 7% 68% 54% 59% 67%
Elizabeth Warren: Please tell me
if your general impression is Unfavorable 12% 9% 1% 19% 12% 9% 14% 17% 9%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don't really have an opinion. If you No opinion 18% 15% 13% 25% 10% 17% 22% 17% 18%
h t heard of th , just
lotme know. o Perom U Not heard of 7% 4% 14% 5% 1% 6% 10% 7% 6%
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
MOK. Massachusetts Senator Favorable 1% 55% 57% 67% 72% 63% 66% 65% 61%
Elizabeth Warren: Please tell me
if your general impression is Unfavorable 14% 9% 12% 16% 10% 16% 12% 8% 13%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don'’t really have an opinion. If you No opinion 13% 24% 21% 13% 17% 15% 18% 21% 15%
h. t heard of th , just
letme know ¢ PereOnJISE ot heard of 2% 12% 1% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 10%
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COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
MOK. Massachusetts Senator Favorable 60% 70% 57% 1% 64%
Elizabeth Warren: Please tell me
if your general impression is Unfavorable 1% 13% 13% 9% 14%
favorable or unfavorable, or if you .
don'’t really have an opinion. If you No opinion 19% 15% 23% 12% 17%
h t heard of th , just
e Teh e PO RS ot pard o o | wm | | e | e
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
S[t)rong Dem, not IInderljj I_\{)eryl Slc_)rgewlht Mocc;jerate Mal . |
em strong ean iberal iberal -Cons ale emale
MOL. Former President Barack Favorable 89% 94% 88% 80% 83% 95% 89% 89% 89%
Obama: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 5% 3% 4% 10% 10% 1% 5% 7% 4%
unfavorable, or if you don'’t really n
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 5% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6%
heard of the person, just let me
know, - Pereon Not heard of 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- _ South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
ggL. ForrSIer Pretsilclient lf:;arack Favorable 89% 90% 86% 91% 92% 88% 89% 90% 89%
ama: Please tell me if your
general impression is favo¥able or Unfavorable 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 7%
unfavorable, or if you don'’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 4% 7% 9% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5%
heard of the person, just let me
know. P ! Not heard of 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
MOL. Former President Barack Favorable 88% 91% 83% 93% 91%
Obama: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 5% 5% 7% 3% 6%
unfavorable, or if you don'’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 6% 4% 9% 4% 3%
heard of the person, just let me
kngw, oo Not heard of 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Sérong Dem, not IIndepIj I_\{)eryl Sfrgewlht Mogerate Mal . |
em strong ean iberal iberal -Cons ale emale
M9M. Former First Lady Michelle Favorable 86% 91% 82% 78% 81% 92% 84% 82% 89%
Obama: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. If you have not No opinion 10% 6% 14% 15% 13% 6% 11% 12% 9%
heard of the person, just let me
know, 1 person] Not heard of 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Page 11



Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL Democratic Voters -- 3/27/23
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
M9M. Former First Lady Michelle Favorable 87% 84% 83% 88% 88% 83% 90% 85% 85%
Obama: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 7% 3% 2% 4%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 9% 12% 15% 4% 8% 9% 5% 14% 10%
heard of the person, just let me
Know. Not heard of 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
M9M. Former First Lady Michelle Favorable 83% 89% 82% 88% 88%
Obama: Please tell me if your
general impression is favorable or Unfavorable 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
unfavorable, or if you don’t really .
have an opinion. if you have not No opinion 13% 6% 13% 8% 9%
heard of the person, just let me
Know. Not heard of 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
TOTAL PARTY STRENGTH POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Sérong Dem, not IIndepIj Very Somewht Mogerate
em strong ean Liberal Liberal -Cons Male Female
M10. As you may recall, a number Joe Biden 33% 39% 34% 22% 24% 37% 36% 36% 31%
of Democratic candidates received .
ts)u?portJfor grgsident ir;h2020 Bernie Sanders 20% 15% 20% 31% 44% 17% 10% 22% 19%
efore Joe Biden won the .

nomination. Who did you initially Elizabeth Warren 11% 14% 7% 6% 18% 13% 6% 6% 14%
%gggrt for the nomination in Amy Klobuchar 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3%

Pete Buttigieg 8% 7% 10% 7% 4% 8% 10% 8% 8%

Kamala Harris 4% 6% 0% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 6%

Mike Bloomberg 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%

Cory Booker 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Other 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0%

No one 6% 3% 9% 8% 1% 3% 9% 6% 6%

Do not remember 12% 11% 13% 11% 2% 14% 14% 11% 12%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL Democratic Voters -- 3/27/23
RACE AGE REGION
White Hsp-Blk- South- SW-
non-Hisp Asn-Oth 18-49 50-64 65+ Nor-east Midwest Gulf West
M10. As you may recall, a number Joe Biden 27% 1% 28% 33% 43% 28% 29% 41% 33%
of Democratic candidates received .
support for president in 2020 Bernie Sanders 23% 17% 28% 19% 7% 28% 15% 15% 26%
before Joe Bid th .
ngrg{r?at%%. \INﬁg gvignyoueinitially Elizabeth Warren 13% 7% 14% 11% 5% 12% 1% 13% 5%
gldrz)gg)rt for the nomination in Amy Klobuchar 6% 0% 2% 39, 6% 2% 7% 1% 4%
Pete Buttigieg 12% 3% 7% 1% 6% 3% 13% 9% 6%
Kamala Harris 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3%
Mike Bloomberg 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1%
Cory Booker 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Other 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
No one 4% 8% 4% 11% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8%
Do not remember 9% 15% 8% 7% 20% 12% 13% 10% 12%
COLLEGE GRAD INCOME
No 4yr
degree degree <$50K $50-100K $100K+
M10. As you may recall, a number Joe Biden 36% 28% 36% 31% 31%
of Democratic candidates received .
support for president in 2020 Bernie Sanders 19% 22% 22% 20% 20%
before Joe Bid th .
ngn(zirr?ati%?w. \;Vﬁg gvignyoueinitially Elizabeth Warren 5% 19% 6% 11% 16%
%gggr‘( for the nomination in Amy Klobuchar 3% 39, 3% 2% a%
Pete Buttigieg 9% 5% 3% 13% 8%
Kamala Harris 4% 4% 6% 2% 4%
Mike Bloomberg 1% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Cory Booker 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
No one 7% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Do not remember 14% 8% 16% 11% 8%
TOTAL INITIAL 2020 SUPPORT
Sanders Warren Other
M11. [IF OTHER THAN BIDEN IN Better than Biden 44% 66% 35% 26%
M10, n=287] Looking back over
the past two years, do you think ;
the candidate you initially Worse than Biden 9% 2% 21% 9%
supported for president would .
have done a better job than Joe About the same as Biden 46% 32% 45% 62%
Biden has done, would have done
g(;/;/]cérsgrjevb than Joe Biden has [VOL] Dont know 1% 0% 0% 3%
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